TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS DIVISION — OFFICE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY

Thursday, March 24, 2022

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

Webex

INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY CONSORTIUM COMMITTEE
STATEWIDE INSTRUCTORS MEETING

IFCC MEETING AGENDA

Time

10:00
10:05
10:15
10:30
10:45

Activity/Topic

Welcome and College Roll Call

Discuss FAR Part 147 Updates

Discuss Proposed AVMT Courses Edits
Discuss Probe Steps and Timelines

Discuss Next Steps

Name(s), if applicable
Jon Byrd

Jon Byrd

Tal Loos

Steve Conway

All

*ADDITIONAL NOTES

At least one representative per AMT college should plan to attend.
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