# TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

## ACADEMIC AFFAIRS DIVISION - OFFICE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

#### AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY

### INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY CONSORTIUM COMMITTEE STATEWIDE INSTRUCTORS MEETING

#### Thursday, March 24, 2022

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

#### Webex

## IFCC MEETING AGENDA

Time	Activity/Topic	Name(s), if applicable
10:00	Welcome and College Roll Call	Jon Byrd
10:05	Discuss FAR Part 147 Updates	Jon Byrd
10:15	Discuss Proposed AVMT Courses Edits	Tal Loos
10:30	Discuss Probe Steps and Timelines	Steve Conway
10:45	Discuss Next Steps	All

#### \*ADDITIONAL NOTES

At least one representative per AMT college should plan to attend.